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			{"league":"ohl","site_api_key":"2976319eb44abe94","season":"","sponsor":"https:\/\/media.chl.ca\/wp-content\/uploads\/sites\/57\/2023\/10\/11120729\/HIE-SSM-Master-Logo-Colour4.png","link":false,"days_ahead":"6","days_back":"1","team":"16","team_class":"ohl-soo","base_url":"https:\/\/chl.ca\/ohl-greyhounds","language":"en","view":"scorebar","scoreboard":[{"ID":"27121","SeasonID":"76","game_number":"644","game_letter":"","game_type":"","quick_score":"0","Date":"2024-03-16","FloCoreEventId":"","FloLiveEventId":"","GameDate":"Sat, Mar 16","GameDateISO8601":"2024-03-16T19:00:00-04:00","ScheduledTime":"19:00:00","ScheduledFormattedTime":"7:00 pm","Timezone":"Canada\/Eastern","TicketUrl":"","HomeID":"11","HomeCode":"OS","HomeCity":"Owen Sound","HomeNickname":"Attack","HomeLongName":"Owen Sound Attack","HomeDivision":"Midwest Division","HomeGoals":"2","HomeAudioUrl":"https:\/\/bayshore.leanplayer.com\/CFOSAM","HomeVideoUrl":"","HomeWebcastUrl":"","VisitorID":"16","VisitorCode":"SOO","VisitorCity":"Sault Ste. Marie","VisitorNickname":"Greyhounds","VisitorLongName":"Soo Greyhounds","VisitingDivision":"West Division","VisitorGoals":"5","VisitorAudioUrl":"https:\/\/streamdb8web.securenetsystems.net\/cirruscontent\/WSUE","VisitorVideoUrl":"","VisitorWebcastUrl":"","Period":"3","PeriodNameShort":"3","PeriodNameLong":"3rd","GameClock":"00:00","GameSummaryUrl":"27121","HomeWins":"29","HomeRegulationLosses":"29","HomeOTLosses":"5","HomeShootoutLosses":"3","VisitorWins":"43","VisitorRegulationLosses":"17","VisitorOTLosses":"3","VisitorShootoutLosses":"2","GameStatus":"4","Intermission":"0","GameStatusString":"Final","GameStatusStringLong":"Final","Ord":"2024-03-16 19:00:00.000000","venue_name":"Harry Lumley Bayshore Community Centre","venue_location":"Owen Sound","league_name":"Ontario Hockey League","league_code":"ohl","TimezoneShort":"EDT","HomeLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/11.png","VisitorLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/16.png","FloHockeyUrl":""},{"ID":"27134","SeasonID":"76","game_number":"657","game_letter":"","game_type":"","quick_score":"0","Date":"2024-03-20","FloCoreEventId":"","FloLiveEventId":"","GameDate":"Wed, Mar 20","GameDateISO8601":"2024-03-20T19:07:00-04:00","ScheduledTime":"19:07:00","ScheduledFormattedTime":"7:07 pm","Timezone":"Canada\/Eastern","TicketUrl":"https:\/\/gflgardens.evenue.net\/cgi-bin\/ncommerce3\/SEGetEventList?groupCode=GH&linkID=global-steelback&shopperContext=&caller=&appCode=","HomeID":"16","HomeCode":"SOO","HomeCity":"Sault Ste. Marie","HomeNickname":"Greyhounds","HomeLongName":"Soo Greyhounds","HomeDivision":"West Division","HomeGoals":"0","HomeAudioUrl":"https:\/\/streamdb8web.securenetsystems.net\/cirruscontent\/WSUE","HomeVideoUrl":"","HomeWebcastUrl":"","VisitorID":"15","VisitorCode":"SAR","VisitorCity":"Sarnia","VisitorNickname":"Sting","VisitorLongName":"Sarnia Sting","VisitingDivision":"West Division","VisitorGoals":"0","VisitorAudioUrl":"https:\/\/chok.com\/","VisitorVideoUrl":"","VisitorWebcastUrl":"","Period":"1","PeriodNameShort":"1","PeriodNameLong":"1st","GameClock":"00:00","GameSummaryUrl":"27134","HomeWins":"43","HomeRegulationLosses":"17","HomeOTLosses":"3","HomeShootoutLosses":"2","VisitorWins":"24","VisitorRegulationLosses":"37","VisitorOTLosses":"3","VisitorShootoutLosses":"1","GameStatus":"1","Intermission":"0","GameStatusString":"7:07PM","GameStatusStringLong":"7:07 PM EDT","Ord":"2024-03-20 19:07:00.000000","venue_name":"GFL Memorial Gardens","venue_location":"Sault Ste. Marie, ON","league_name":"Ontario Hockey League","league_code":"ohl","TimezoneShort":"EDT","HomeLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/16.png","VisitorLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/15.png","FloHockeyUrl":""},{"ID":"27143","SeasonID":"76","game_number":"666","game_letter":"","game_type":"","quick_score":"0","Date":"2024-03-22","FloCoreEventId":"","FloLiveEventId":"","GameDate":"Fri, Mar 22","GameDateISO8601":"2024-03-22T19:07:00-04:00","ScheduledTime":"19:07:00","ScheduledFormattedTime":"7:07 pm","Timezone":"Canada\/Eastern","TicketUrl":"https:\/\/gflgardens.evenue.net\/cgi-bin\/ncommerce3\/SEGetEventList?groupCode=GH&linkID=global-steelback&shopperContext=&caller=&appCode=","HomeID":"16","HomeCode":"SOO","HomeCity":"Sault Ste. Marie","HomeNickname":"Greyhounds","HomeLongName":"Soo Greyhounds","HomeDivision":"West Division","HomeGoals":"0","HomeAudioUrl":"https:\/\/streamdb8web.securenetsystems.net\/cirruscontent\/WSUE","HomeVideoUrl":"","HomeWebcastUrl":"","VisitorID":"13","VisitorCode":"FLNT","VisitorCity":"Flint","VisitorNickname":"Firebirds","VisitorLongName":"Flint Firebirds","VisitingDivision":"West Division","VisitorGoals":"0","VisitorAudioUrl":"https:\/\/us103.com\/listen-live\/","VisitorVideoUrl":"","VisitorWebcastUrl":"","Period":"1","PeriodNameShort":"1","PeriodNameLong":"1st","GameClock":"00:00","GameSummaryUrl":"27143","HomeWins":"43","HomeRegulationLosses":"17","HomeOTLosses":"3","HomeShootoutLosses":"2","VisitorWins":"30","VisitorRegulationLosses":"30","VisitorOTLosses":"4","VisitorShootoutLosses":"1","GameStatus":"1","Intermission":"0","GameStatusString":"7:07PM","GameStatusStringLong":"7:07 PM EDT","Ord":"2024-03-22 19:07:00.000000","venue_name":"GFL Memorial Gardens","venue_location":"Sault Ste. Marie, ON","league_name":"Ontario Hockey League","league_code":"ohl","TimezoneShort":"EDT","HomeLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/16.png","VisitorLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/13.png","FloHockeyUrl":""},{"ID":"27157","SeasonID":"76","game_number":"680","game_letter":"","game_type":"","quick_score":"0","Date":"2024-03-24","FloCoreEventId":"","FloLiveEventId":"","GameDate":"Sun, Mar 24","GameDateISO8601":"2024-03-24T14:07:00-04:00","ScheduledTime":"14:07:00","ScheduledFormattedTime":"2:07 pm","Timezone":"Canada\/Eastern","TicketUrl":"https:\/\/gflgardens.evenue.net\/cgi-bin\/ncommerce3\/SEGetEventList?groupCode=GH&linkID=global-steelback&shopperContext=&caller=&appCode=","HomeID":"16","HomeCode":"SOO","HomeCity":"Sault Ste. Marie","HomeNickname":"Greyhounds","HomeLongName":"Soo Greyhounds","HomeDivision":"West Division","HomeGoals":"0","HomeAudioUrl":"https:\/\/streamdb8web.securenetsystems.net\/cirruscontent\/WSUE","HomeVideoUrl":"","HomeWebcastUrl":"","VisitorID":"34","VisitorCode":"SAG","VisitorCity":"Saginaw","VisitorNickname":"Spirit","VisitorLongName":"Saginaw Spirit","VisitingDivision":"West Division","VisitorGoals":"0","VisitorAudioUrl":"https:\/\/www.alphamediaplayer.com\/wsgwsports","VisitorVideoUrl":"","VisitorWebcastUrl":"","Period":"1","PeriodNameShort":"1","PeriodNameLong":"1st","GameClock":"00:00","GameSummaryUrl":"27157","HomeWins":"43","HomeRegulationLosses":"17","HomeOTLosses":"3","HomeShootoutLosses":"2","VisitorWins":"47","VisitorRegulationLosses":"16","VisitorOTLosses":"1","VisitorShootoutLosses":"1","GameStatus":"1","Intermission":"0","GameStatusString":"2:07PM","GameStatusStringLong":"2:07 PM EDT","Ord":"2024-03-24 14:07:00.000000","venue_name":"GFL Memorial Gardens","venue_location":"Sault Ste. Marie, ON","league_name":"Ontario Hockey League","league_code":"ohl","TimezoneShort":"EDT","HomeLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/16.png","VisitorLogo":"https:\/\/assets.leaguestat.com\/ohl\/logos\/34.png","FloHockeyUrl":""}]}
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		Soo Greyhounds Fans Have a Chance to Win Cash Prizes in Support of Ontario Hospitals
	


	ArticleBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 19, 2024

	The Soo Greyhounds and Split the Pot Lottery partner in support of Sault Area Hospital Foundation at their March 20…



	
Read more





	
		
		
		


	







	

	
		OHL, Hounds mourns the loss of Chris Simon
	


	ArticleBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 19, 2024

	The OHL is mourning the loss of former Ottawa 67’s and Soo Greyhounds forward Chris Simon.
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		Hounds prepping for postseason
	


	ArticleBy Peter RuicciMarch 19, 2024

	“It’s so cliché, but I’m so impressed with the way these guys get along on a day-to-day basis, and how…
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		Hounds win in trip finale
	


	ArticleBy Peter RuicciMarch 17, 2024

	They opened a 3-0 lead in the first 25 minutes on Saturday and were dominant when they needed to be…
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		2023-24 Warm-Up Jersey Auction, in support of ARCH
	


	ArticleBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 18, 2024

	Online bidding will run from Monday, March 18th @ 9am until Sunday, March 24th @ 11:59pm.
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	The OHL is mourning the loss of former Ottawa 67’s and Soo Greyhounds forward Chris Simon.
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	They opened a 3-0 lead in the first 25 minutes on Saturday and were dominant when they needed to be…



	
Read more
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	ArticleBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 18, 2024

	Online bidding will run from Monday, March 18th @ 9am until Sunday, March 24th @ 11:59pm.
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		VIDEO;  SOO 5 @ OS 2 – March 16, 2024
	


	VideoBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 16, 2024
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		Knights special teams are decisive
	


	ArticleBy Peter RuicciMarch 15, 2024

	“They open with two (power-play goals) and we can’t find a way to score one on a five-minute major, which…
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		VIDEO;  SOO 3 @ LDN 6 – March 15, 2023
	


	VideoBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 15, 2024
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		No ‘work of art’ for Greyhounds
	


	ArticleBy Peter RuicciMarch 13, 2024

	“I thought it was average. That words covers it all.” – Gavin Hayes
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		VIDEO;  SOO 3 @ FLNT 4 S/O – March 13, 2024
	


	VideoBy Gerry Liscumb Jr.March 13, 2024

	

	
Read more
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						PLAYER STATS					

					View All

				

							
							Player							
							G							
							A							
							PTS							
							+/-						
	
								
									Jack									Beck								
								
								26								
								57								
								83								
								8							
	
								
									Gavin									Hayes								
								
								37								
								39								
								76								
								26							
	
								
									Marco									Mignosa								
								
								20								
								31								
								51								
								18							
	
								
									Bryce									McConnell-Barker								
								
								21								
								28								
								49								
								-2							
	
								
									Kirill									Kudryavtsev								
								
								5								
								42								
								47								
								26							
	
								
									Owen									Allard								
								
								18								
								26								
								44								
								20							
	
								
									Justin									Cloutier								
								
								23								
								18								
								41								
								10							
	
								
									Arttu									Karki								
								
								20								
								21								
								41								
								14							
	
								
									Andrew									Gibson								
								
								11								
								30								
								41								
								39							
	
								
									Jordan									D'Intino								
								
								19								
								18								
								37								
								12							
	
								
									Travis									Hayes								
								
								14								
								20								
								34								
								9							
	
								
									Jacob									Frasca								
								
								16								
								16								
								32								
								8							
	
								
									Christopher									Brown								
								
								7								
								23								
								30								
								12							
	
								
									Brenden									Sirizzotti								
								
								14								
								14								
								28								
								4							
	
								
									Brady									Martin								
								
								10								
								16								
								26								
								12							
	
								
									Julian									Fantino								
								
								12								
								9								
								21								
								12							
	
								
									Caeden									Carlisle								
								
								4								
								17								
								21								
								17							
	
								
									Alex									Kostov								
								
								7								
								8								
								15								
								4							
	
								
									Matthew									Virgilio								
								
								4								
								11								
								15								
								11							
	
								
									Justin									DeZoete								
								
								4								
								9								
								13								
								5							
	
								
									Connor									Clattenburg								
								
								4								
								8								
								12								
								3							
	
								
									Spencer									Evans								
								
								1								
								10								
								11								
								11							
	
								
									Brodie									McConnell-Barker								
								
								3								
								4								
								7								
								8							
	
								
									Tate									Vader								
								
								1								
								2								
								3								
								4							
	
								
									Connor									Toms								
								
								0								
								3								
								3								
								-6							


		

		
		
							
							Goalie							
							W							
							L							
							GAA							
							SAV%						
	
								
									Landon									Miller								
								
								16								
								5								
								2.66								
								.896							
	
								
									Charlie									Schenkel								
								
								27								
								12								
								3.09								
								.884							


		

			
		
			
				OHL Standings			

			 View All
		

								
				Eastern Conference			

											
				East Division			

			
				
					Rank				
				
					Team				
				
					GP				
				
					W				
				
					PTS				
				
					PCT				
			

											
				
					1				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					38				

				
					85				

				
					0.644				

			

											
				
					2				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					35				

				
					80				

				
					0.615				

			

											
				
					3				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					35				

				
					77				

				
					0.592				

			

											
				
					4				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					31				

				
					66				

				
					0.500				

			

											
				
					5				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					20				

				
					48				

				
					0.369				

			

											
				Central Division			

			
				
					Rank				
				
					Team				
				
					GP				
				
					W				
				
					PTS				
				
					PCT				
			

											
				
					1				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					37				

				
					82				

				
					0.621				

			

											
				
					2				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					36				

				
					81				

				
					0.623				

			

											
				
					3				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					36				

				
					79				

				
					0.608				

			

											
				
					4				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					27				

				
					58				

				
					0.446				

			

											
				
					5				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					17				

				
					42				

				
					0.323				

			

											
				Western Conference			

											
				Midwest Division			

			
				
					Rank				
				
					Team				
				
					GP				
				
					W				
				
					PTS				
				
					PCT				
			

											
				
					1				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					48				

				
					100				

				
					0.758				

			

											
				
					2				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					41				

				
					84				

				
					0.636				

			

											
				
					3				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					31				

				
					69				

				
					0.531				

			

											
				
					4				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					30				

				
					67				

				
					0.515				

			

											
				
					5				

				
					
				

				
					66				

				
					29				

				
					66				

				
					0.500				

			

											
				West Division			

			
				
					Rank				
				
					Team				
				
					GP				
				
					W				
				
					PTS				
				
					PCT				
			

											
				
					1				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					47				

				
					96				

				
					0.738				

			

											
				
					2				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					43				

				
					91				

				
					0.700				

			

											
				
					3				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					30				

				
					65				

				
					0.500				

			

											
				
					4				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					24				

				
					52				

				
					0.400				

			

											
				
					5				

				
					
				

				
					65				

				
					18				

				
					44				

				
					0.338				
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